
2026 Bard College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (10), Opp (26)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Plenn (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-24), Burcell (7-7), Plenn (5-5),
Williams (4-4), Morgan (3-3), Conte (2-2), Kiefer (1-1), Lehr (1-1), Oakley (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Webb, Xavier .667 2-2 6 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .667 0 1 0 0 .714 0 0 3-3 2 0 0 1.000
26 Leandri, Jack .667 2-2 6 2 4 3 0 0 2 7 1.167 1 0 0 0 .714 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000

12
Lunt-Woodward,
Angus .500 2-2 6 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 1 2 0 1.000

41 Rudd, Lachlan .250 2-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 3 1 .857
6 Beauregard, Charlie .200 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Rivlin, Jack .167 2-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 1 1 0 .375 0 0 0-1 15 1 0 1.000
25 DeBello, Rob .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
24 Williams, Graham 1.000 2-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
19 Hormazabal, Sergio .500 1-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
10 Plenn, Andrew .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
38 Burcell, Jack .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
11 Fryer, Jamie .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Hall, Jeremy .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
23 Liu, Micah .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 O'Connor, Johnny .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Grosfoguel, Elias .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

5
Boucher, Charles-
Antoine .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

8 Anna, Cal .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .323 2-2 62 10 20 3 0 0 10 23 .371 3 4 16 0 .391 0 0 3-6 48 15 3 .955
Opponents .351 2-2 77 31 27 5 2 5 28 51 .662 18 9 18 0 .514 1 0 12-12 48 19 0 1.000

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Berger, Elise 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
40 Shin, Orlando 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
22 Sprinzen, Jackson 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 .167 2 2 0 0 0
37 Lehr, Charles 6.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 .231 1 0 0 0 0
32 Hubner, Henry 7.71 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 2 2 2 3 2 0 1 .364 0 0 0 0 0
29 Kiefer, Aidan 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
7 Conte, Dylan 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
45 Newman, Nikhil 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 3 2 0 1 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
27 Morgan, Kane 22.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 5 5 3 0 2 0 1 .417 0 1 0 0 0
24 Williams, Graham 43.20 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 8 8 1 2 0 1 2 .545 1 1 0 0 0
18 Lora, Ryan 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 2 0 0 0

16 Oakley, William
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 .667 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 16.31 0-2 12 2 0 0 0 16.0 27 31 29 18 18 5 2 5 .351 6 9 0 1 0
Opponents 5.63 2-0 9 2 0 0 0 16.0 20 10 10 3 16 3 0 0 .323 1 4 0 0 0



2026 Bard College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Rivlin, Jack 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Plenn, Andrew 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
38 Burcell, Jack 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
2 Hall, Jeremy 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 DeBello, Rob 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lunt-Woodward, Angus 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Webb, Xavier 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sprinzen, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Leandri, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Lehr, Charles 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Beauregard, Charlie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Rudd, Lachlan 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hormazabal, Sergio 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Williams, Graham 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Fryer, Jamie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Berger, Elise 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Oakley, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Lora, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Liu, Micah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Morgan, Kane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
29 Kiefer, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 O'Connor, Johnny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hubner, Henry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Grosfoguel, Elias 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Shin, Orlando 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Newman, Nikhil 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Boucher, Charles-Antoine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Conte, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Anna, Cal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 66 48 15 3 .955 0 24 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 67 48 19 0 1.000 11 6 6 .500 0 0


